
 NOTICE OF VARIATION OF THE SWANAGE TOWN COUNCIL  

(OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2007 AND AMENDMENT (No. 1) ORDER 2007 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Swanage Town Council proposes to vary some of the charges contained in the above mentioned 

Orders. The variation will come into force on 1st April 2014 and relates to the Parking Places set out in the following table. The following 

table also shows the charges presently payable and those which will be payable when the variation order comes into force.  

 Current Charge New Charge 

Broad Road and Peveril Point Road 
Charges apply 24 hours   

Summer   

Cars 

1 April – 30 June &  

1 September - 31 October 

1 April – 30 June &  

1 September - 31 October 
Up to 24 Hours £8.00 £8.00 
Up to 6 Hours 

Up to 4 Hours 

N/A 

£6.40 

£6.50 

£5.00 

Up to 2 Hours £3.40 £3.00 
Up to 1 Hour £1.80 £1.50 

Weekly 

3 days 

Cars 

Up to 24 Hours 

Up to 6 Hours 
Up to 4 Hours 

Up to 2 Hours 

Up to 1 Hour 
Weekly 

3 days 

£33.00 

N/A 

1 July – 31 August 

£8.00 

N/A 
£6.40 

£3.40 

£1.80 
£33.00 

N/A 

£33.00 

£18.00 

1 July – 31 August 

£8.00 

£7.20 
£6.40 

£3.40 

£1.80 
£33.00 

£18.00 

Winter  

Cars 

    1 November- 

31 March 

    1 November- 

31 March 

Up to 24 Hours £3.50 £3.50 

Up to 12 Hours 
Up to 4 Hours 

N/A 
£2.50 

£2.50 
N/A 

Up to 2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 

Up to 1 Hour £1.00 £1.00 

Main Beach (Victoria Avenue) 
Charges apply 24 hours   

Summer   

Cars 
1 April – 30 June &  

1 September - 31 October 

1 April – 30 June &  

1 September - 31 October 
Up to 24 Hours £8.00 £8.00 

Up to 6 Hours N/A £6.50 

Up to 4 Hours £6.40 £5.00 
Up to 2 Hours £3.40 £3.00 

Up to 1 Hour £1.80 £1.50 

Weekly £33.00 £33.00 
3 days N/A £18.00 

Coaches   

Up to 24 Hours £9.50 £9.50 
Up to 4 Hours £6.50 £7.00 

Weekly N/A £40.00 

3 days N/A £21.50 

Cars 1 July – 31 August 1 July – 31 August 

Up to 24 Hours £8.00 £8.00 

Up to 6 Hours N/A £7.20 
Up to 4 Hours £6.40 £6.40 

Up to 2 Hours £3.40 £3.40 

Up to 1 Hour £1.80 £1.80 
Weekly £33.00 £33.00 

3 days N/A £18.00 

Coaches   
Up to 24 Hours £9.50 £9.50 

Up to 4 Hours £6.50 £7.00 

Weekly N/A £40.00 
3 days N/A £21.50 

Winter  

Cars 
    1 November- 

31 March 

    1 November- 

31 March 

Up to 24 Hours £3.50 £3.50 

Up to 12 Hours N/A £2.50 

Up to 4 Hours £2.50 N/A 
Up to 2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 

Up to 1 Hour £1.00 £1.00 

Coaches   
Up to 24 Hours £4.00 £4.00 

Up to 12 Hours £3.00 £3.00 

   
Annual Permit £255.00 £260.00 

Summer Season Permit £172.00 £173.00 

 
 

  



  

North Beach (De Moulham Road) 
Charges apply 24 hours   

Summer   

Cars 
1 April – 30 June &  

1 September - 31 October 

1 April – 30 June &  

1 September - 31 October 
Up to 24 Hours £6.00 £6.00 
Up to 6 Hours N/A £5.00 

Up to 4 Hours £4.00 £4.00 

Up to 2 Hours £2.50 £2.50 
Up to 1 Hour £1.80 £1.50 

Weekly £33.00 £33.00 

3 days N/A £18.00 

Coaches   

Up to 24 Hours £9.50 £9.50 

Up to 4 Hours £6.50 £7.00 
Weekly N/A £40.00 

3 days N/A £21.50 

Cars 1 July – 31 August 1 July – 31 August 

Up to 24 Hours £6.00 £6.00 

Up to 6 Hours N/A £5.00 
Up to 4 Hours £4.00 £4.00 

Up to 2 Hours £2.50 £2.50 

Up to 1 Hour £1.80 £1.80 

Weekly £33.00 £33.00 

3 days N/A £18.00 

Coaches   
Up to 24 Hours £9.50 £9.50 

Up to 4 Hours £6.50 £7.00 

Weekly  N/A   £40.00 

3 days N/A £21.50 

Peveril Boat Park – Boats and Trailers   

Up to 13ft   

Summer  1 May – 31 October 1 May – 31 October 
Season Ticket £270.00 £280.00 
Winter  1 November – 30 April 1 November – 30 April 
Season Ticket £110.00 £115.00 
Annual 1 May – 30 April 1 May – 30 April 
Annual Ticket* £380.00 £395.00 
Weekly Ticket £110.00 £112.00 

Up to 22ft   

Summer  1 May – 31 October 1 May – 31 October 
Season Ticket £515.00 £530.00 
Winter  1 November – 30 April 1 November – 30 April 
Season Ticket £210.00 £215.00 
Annual  1 May – 30 April 1 May – 30 April 
Annual Ticket* £725.00 £745.00 

Weekly Ticket £165.00 £170.00 

Up to 29ft   
Summer  1 May – 31 October 1 May – 31 October 
Season Ticket £715.00 £730.00 
Winter  1 November – 30 April 1 November – 30 April 
Season Ticket £315.00 £325.00 
Annual  1 May – 30 April 1 May – 30 April 
Annual Ticket* £1,030.00 £1,055.00 

Weekly Ticket £185.00 £190.00 

*10% discount on annual ticket  if purchased 

before 30th April 

  

 1 April – 

31 March 

1 April –  

31 March 
Daily Launch Fees    

Boats £25.00 £26.00 

Jet Skis £25.00 £26.00 
Residents Permit Holders (25% discount) £18.75 £19.50 

Daily Launch Fees (boat only-removal of 

trailer) 

  

Boats £18.00 £19.00 

Jet Skis £18.00 £19.00 

Residents Permit Holders (25% discount) £13.50 £14.25 

Trailer Only-per day £6.70 £6.90 

   

  27th  February 2014 
MARTIN AYRES, Town Clerk 

Town Hall, High Street, Swanage, 

Dorset BH19 2NZ 


